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NOTICE

It is notified for all concerned that Kazi Nazrul Islam Mahavidyalaya, Churulia, Asansol is

going to start a certificatecourse
on he1†SDG Gesbal bro ala

from S l.2012... to
28.1.20.2.9. for

Semester students of

PouuealSeenel department for their benefits in the near future. Interested

bonafide students are asked to enroll their names on or before
16 0etober 2o14

Course Coordinator-. Samelale.Nag.
Assistarnt Professor, Department

of

PeliliealSeeme.

Note:

1. The course is free of cost and the successful candidates will be issued certificates by

the college which will help them in future.

2. Admission is on First Come First ServeBasis. Number ofseats is Jimited.

Sanehila Nus

Course Coordinator

Sanelila Nug

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT

navidya

13334

PIN-71332I6o2ol9

PRINCIPAL/TEACHER
IN CHARGE

Co-ordinator

IQAC
KaziNazrul islam Mahavidyalaya

Vl. & P.0. Churulla

Dist. Paschin Bardhaan, Pla-713334, W.B.

Teacher-in-Charge

Kazi Nazrul Lslam Mehayidyalaya

P.O.+ Vll.-Churulia

Burdwan - 713368



Kazi NazrulIslam Mahavidyalaya

Departmentof PoliticalScience
In association with

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC)

The Department of Political Sciencehas taken an initiative in association with the Internal

Quality Assurance Cell (QAC) of Kazi Nazrul Islam Mahavidyalaya, to offer Add-on/
Certificate Courses to thestudents on relevant and contemporary issues of Political Science

and related ticlds. Theobjective of such courses is to sensitize the students and make them

aware of what is happening throughout the world with regard to contemporary politics,

governance, cthics and values. The sole purpose of suchcourses is to develop capacity-building

ofthe students, with the help of which they can find themselves skilled enough to face the day

to-day challenges.

Add-onCertificate Course (2019-20)

On

The 17SDGs or GlobalGoals

Course Coordinator: SanchitaNag

Duration: 1.5 hrs per week

Total number of Hours: 30 hrs

Total Number of Classes:20

Commences on: 05.11.2019

Ends on: 28.01.2020
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Concept of the Course:

The United Nations since its establishment in the year 1945, following the two
catastrophicwars -the World War I and World War II -has travelled a long way to make the
worlda better place. In its efforts, it has sought toincorporate several strategies to deal with

certain serious issues, such as hunger, poverty, crime against women, human trafficking.
narcotics, international security and others that have from time and again tried to disrupt the
stability of theworld system in many ways. In this context,one of the most significant strategies

that has been adopted by the United Nations, under the United Nations Development
Programme (UNDP), is the 17 Sustainable DevelopmentGoals (SDGs),also known as the
Global Goals.

The Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs),also known as the Global Goals, were

adopted by the United Nations in 2015 as a universal call to action to end poverty, protect the

planet, and ensure that by 2030 all people enjoy peace and prosperity.

The 17 SDGs are integrated- they recognize that action in one area will affect

outcomes in others, and that development must balance social, economicand environmental

sustainability. Countries have committed toprioritize progress for those who're furthest behind.

The SDGs are designed to end poverty, hunger, AlDS, and discrimination against women and
girls. The creativity, knowhow, technology and financial resources from all of society is

necessary to achieve the SDGs in every context.

The course will enable students to get a clear concept of how every state is concerned

about removing the major hindrances toward achieving the goal of human prosperity and

human well-being. In this significant effort, the students will get to know that how under the

aegis of the United Nations,the states have undertaken SDGs presently as oneofthe important

steps toward removing global poverty, hunger, pollution,etc.

Objectives:

1. The course will help students to get a thorough knowledge about the SDGsaimed
toward achieving overall human well-being;

2. It willhelp the students to learnabout the other facets of theUnited Nations with regard

to human development;

3. Students will be able to grasp the details of UNDP;

Eligibility:Registered students ofthe College (Any semester)

Rules and regulations:

75% attendance is must. Only with the completion ofthe course, certificatesfrom the
concerned authority will be issued.
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Syllabus:

Module I

1. The United Nations

2. Various initiatives undertaken by the UN
3. UNDP

Module II

1. Human Development Index

2. SDGs/ Global Goals: An Overview

3. SDGs/ GlobalGoals in Indian Perspective

Module III

1. Goal 1-2

2. Goal 3-4

3. Goal 5-6

Module IV
1. Goal 7-8

2. Goal 9-10

3. Goal ||-12

Module V

1. Goal 13-14

2. Goal 15-17

3. Future in 2030

Select Readings:

Adrew Heywood:Global Politics

Jocelyn Baker: Introduction to the Sustainable Development Goals

Neeru Bansal & R. Parthasarathy:Are SDGs a Myth? Industrial Developmentand

Water Pollution in India

ElsaMarie D'Silva: Sheis: Stories ofWomen Advancing the SDGs in India

Sanehila Nag.
Course Coordinator

Co-ordinator

IOAC
Kazi Nazrul lslam Mahavldyalaya

VIIl. &. P.0. Churulla

Dist. Paschim Bardhenan,Pa-713034, W.B.

.lo.
(9

PrincipalVTeacher-in-Charge

Teacher-in-Charge
KaziNazrulIslam Mahayidyalava

P0.+ Vil., - Chunulia

Burdwan -713368

Sanebia Nag
Head ofthe Departme�t

mMarhavdy
isla

sCHIN
IAN

PIN-71333
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KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM MAHAVIDYALAYA
(AFFILIATEDTO KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY)

P.O.+Vill - Kabitirtha, Churulia, Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, Pin-713334

Ph. :8945525330 E-mail : knimchurulia@gmail.com website:www.knimchurlia.in

Ref. No.
Date.

KAZINAZRUL ISLAM MAHAVIDYALAYA
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

ENROLLMENTSHEET OF ADD-ON COURSE

Semester:15TSEMESTER Session: 2019-20
Duration: 30Hours

From:NoVÉM BER (o5-l1- 14)
To: TANUARY (28oI 20)

Sr.

No.

1.

2

3.

4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Name of Student

SAHA8DDDIN SHA.

ARIF SATI.

SK.SUVAN.

TYOTI PANDIL.

JAYA THAKUR

RAJA DAS.

ISMILE SAJI.

SK SAMIUL SALAI.

TUSHAR DAWN.

SHILPIMALAKAR.

ARMAN ALI.

SK ISMILE.
Sk ABRAR HoSSAIN.
LALTUS�JI.
SAHIL SAJI
RUMPA MONDAL .
ARMAN SAJI

Sk ASIKUL.

Department

POLITI CAL SCIENCE

Registration No.

9 i0100o343
i4i07OO0346

1410O003 48
1410O003 5O
19107o00 353
|4104 O00 3G4
i9i0O00 209

1910A00020

19104oo0220

|a104000301

|aioA000302
|a107OO0331
|9104oo0332
19 109 000 338
19 10 000 41

|9107 0 00244

SignatureofStudent

Sahabuatln, Sho

SK, Suvan

Thakure

RasA Das
JSmile Soal

sk- amlal Balal

wsha Dausn.

Shilei Molakor

Asmanali
SL ishe
SkAbo Hoain
LaltuSaji

Sehil Sagi

Rumlamondal
Avonan Saji
SK Asikul

Saelila Nag,
Course Coordinator

Jeumi

Co-ordinator

IQAC
Kazl Nazrul islam Mahavidyalaya

VIl. & F.0, Churu'la

plst. Paschion Bard..o.an, Pa-7 13334, W.B.

Raneila oy
Head of the Department

Kazi

Nazry

Principal/Teacher-in-l0

2o9

PIN-7132t

1slam

PASCHI

Teocher-in-Charge
Kazi Nazrul lslarn Mahavidyalava

DIneuesP.0.+ Vill. - Churulia

Burdwan -713368



From:

05u

Ja

NAME

Sr.
No.

SAHABUDDIN

SHA

1

ARIF

SAJI.

2

Sk

SUVAN.

3

IYOTI

PANDI

T

4

JAYA

THAKUR

RAJA

DAS.

6

TSMILE

SAJI.
SK

SAMIDL

SALAI.

TUSHAR

DAWN.

9

SHILPI

MALAKAR

10

ARMAN

ALI

11

SK

ISMILE.

12

SK

ABRAR

HOSSAN.

13

LALTU

SAJI.

14

SAHIL

SAJI.

15

RUMPA

MONDAL

16

ARMAN

SAJI.

17

Sk

ASIKUL.

181920

Total

Attendance

(Daywise)

KAZI

NAZRUL

ISLAM

MAHAVIDYALAYA

DEPARTMENT

OF

POLITICAL

SCIENCE

ATTENDANCE

SHEET

OF

ADD-ON

COURSE

ACADEMIC

SESSION-

20)4-20

Duration:

30

Hours

D13
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D§
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1

3
2

T3
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6

)3
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08

18
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To:

2.

ol20

TOTAL

D19

D20

D16

D17

D18

D15

16

AB

AB

|
4

ABA

•B

|6

i3

|+AoB

16

&AB

16

1

4
B

15

A
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'B

14

ArB

15

|4
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8AB

15

14

AnB

|4

AB

16

20

9

16

20

20

AB

A•B

3

I5

20

20

20

20

Course

Coordinator

28-0|

20

Principal/Teacher-in-Charge

Teacher-in-Charge

Kazi

Nazrul

Islam
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Co-ordinator
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